

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC14-142

**TAI A. PHAM,
Petitioner**

v.

**SECRETARY, FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS,
STATE OF FLORIDA
Respondent**

PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS

Raheela Ahmed
Florida Bar Number 0713457
Maria Christine Perinetti
Florida Bar Number 013837
Assistant CCRCs

Law Office of the Capital Collateral
Regional Counsel-Middle Region
3801 Corporex Park Drive, Suite 210
Tampa, Florida 33619-1136
Telephone (813) 740-3544
Fax No. (813) 740-3554
Email: ahmed@ccmr.state.fl.us
Secondary Email: support@ccmr.state.fl.us

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Contents	Page(s)
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT	1
JURISDICTION TO ENTERTAIN PETITION AND GRANT HABEAS RELIEF	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
I. Procedural history of the trial proceedings	3
II. Procedural history of the direct appeal proceedings	6
III. Procedural history of the post-conviction proceedings	7
GROUNDS FOR HABEAS CORPUS RELIEF	9
GROUND I: APPELLATE COUNSEL FAILED TO RAISE ON APPEAL MERITORIOUS ISSUES WHICH WARRANT REVERSAL OF MR. PHAM'S CONVICTIONS AND SENTENCES	10
A. Introduction.....	10
B. Mr. Pham received ineffective assistance of appellate counsel due to counsel's failure to raise a specific claim regarding the trial court's denial of Mr. Pham's motion to interview jurors	12

TABLE OF CONTENTS - *cont'd*

Contents	Page(s)
C. Mr. Pham received ineffective assistance of appellate counsel due to counsel’s failure to raise a claim regarding Doctor Predrag Bulic testifying in both the guilt and penalty phase of Mr. Pham’s trial in lieu of Doctor Thomas Parsons, the Attending Medical Examiner	18
CONCLUSION AND RELIEF SOUGHT	24
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	25
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Baggett v. Wainwright</i> , 229 So.2d 239 (Fla. 1969)	2
<i>Barclay v. Wainwright</i> , 444 So.2d 956 (Fla. 1984)	9, 11
<i>Brown v. Wainwright</i> , 392 So.2d 1327 (Fla. 1981)	2
<i>Bullcoming v. New Mexico</i> , 131 S.Ct. 2705, 180 L.Ed. 2d 610 (2011)	21, 22
<i>Coleman v. Zant</i> , 708 F.2d 541, 544 (11 th Cir. 1983)	15, 16
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> , 541 U.S. 36, 124 S.Ct. 1354, 158 L.Ed. 2d 177 (2004)	21
<i>Dallas v. Wainwright</i> , 175 So.2d 785 (Fla. 1965)	2
<i>Fitzpatrick v. Wainwright</i> , 490 So.2d 938 (Fla. 1986)	9, 11
<i>Irvin v. Dowd</i> , 366 U.S. 717, 81 S.Ct. 1639, 6 L.Ed. 2d 751 (1960)	16
<i>Jones v. Moore</i> , 774 So. 2d 637, 643 (Fla. 2000)	11
<i>Marshall v. State</i> , 976 So. 2d 1071 (Fla. 2007)	16
<i>Melendez-Diaz v. Massachusetts</i> , 557 U.S. 305, 129 S.Ct. 2527, 174 L.Ed. 2d 314 (2009)	21, 22
<i>Palmes v. Wainwright</i> , 460 So.2d 362 (Fla. 1984)	2
<i>Parker v. Gladden</i> , 385 U.S. 363, 363-66, 87 S.Ct. 468 (1966)	15
<i>Pham v. State</i> , 70 So.3d 485 (Fla. 2011)	5, 6, 7, 16
<i>Pham v. State</i> , 2011 Fla. LEXIS 2185 (Fla. Sept. 9, 2011)	7
<i>Pham v. Florida</i> , 132 S.Ct. 1752, 182 L.Ed.2d 541 (2012)	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES- *cont'd*

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Sconyers v. State</i> , 513 So. 2d 1113, 1118 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987)	17
<i>Smith v. State</i> , 400 So.2d 956 (Fla. 1981)	2
<i>State v. DiGuilio</i> , 491 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	11, 12
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed. 2d 674 (1984)	10
<i>United States v. Ignasiak</i> , 667 F.3d 1217 (11 th Cir. 2012)	10
<i>Ward v. Hall</i> , 592 F.3d 1144 (11 th Cir. 2010)	15
<i>Wilson v. Wainwright</i> , 474 So.2d 1162 (Fla. 1985)	2, 9, 10, 11

Statutes	Page(s)
§787.01, Fla.Stat.	3
§782.04, Fla.Stat.	3
§775.087, Fla.Stat.	3
§810.02, Fla.Stat.	3
§810.07, Fla.Stat.	3
